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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 31 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
04.02.2024 Results
MR 2:37.35 MESSEL, Kellie GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 2:24.63 ELENDT, Anna San Antonio (USA) 01.04.2022
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2014

1. BARDISEVICIUTE, Luka 14 Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras3:24.40 314 48.04 52.87 53.49 50.00
2. GRAZEV, Eliana Elexa 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:38.66 256 47.44 57.27 57.40 56.55
3. RIESS, Lara 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 4:08.24 175 54.75 1:04.68 1:05.52 1:03.29
4. ACHECHE, Roua 14 CNM 4:28.37 138 1:00.90 1:06.48 1:10.84 1:10.15

YOB 2013

1. ZAVGORODNJA, Alisa 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:18.74 341 47.57 50.36 51.51 49.30
2. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie13 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:21.35 328 45.85 51.98 52.09 51.43
3. HOEFT, Amelie 13 SV Augsburg 1911 3:36.57 264 48.31 55.16 56.93 56.17
4. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:37.42 261 49.17 56.39 57.65 54.21
5. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:41.27 247 49.95 56.79 57.01 57.52
6. WITTIG, Carolin 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:47.03 229 51.66 58.76 59.95 56.66
7. REICHELT, Victoria 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:48.05 226 52.58 57.62 59.79 58.06

YOB 2012

1. SLACH, Katharina 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:58.23 473 41.36 46.26 46.91 43.70
2. POPIC, Laura 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:02.34 442 41.96 46.24 47.19 46.95
3. NOZIK, Alissia 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:08.42 401 43.16 48.40 49.07 47.79
4. GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:08.99 397 43.28 48.21 49.08 48.42
5. ERLER, Marietta 12 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:16.60 353 44.85 51.18 50.91 49.66
6. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:16.76 352 45.19 50.46 50.94 50.17
7. STROHMAIER, Kassandra12 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:18.34 343 45.64 51.75 52.80 48.15
8. ODAU, Elisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:21.33 328 46.26 51.73 52.22 51.12
9. KAMINSKI, Laura 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:25.02 311 46.65 52.58 55.38 50.41

10. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:25.86 307 47.38 52.51 54.10 51.87
11. GENZ, Emma Sophie 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:34.39 272 48.58 55.23 57.37 53.21
12. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:34.58 271 50.49 54.77 55.35 53.97
13. MAMOT, Paula 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:34.99 269 48.84 55.13 55.70 55.32
14. SIGL, Philippa 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:35.95 266 51.66 54.78 55.59 53.92
15. PETER, Luisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:38.57 256 49.94 56.91 58.21 53.51
16. WAN, Zhuo 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:38.91 255 51.02 55.27 56.67 55.95
17. TARGA, Matilde 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD3:42.63 243 48.79 57.02 59.27 57.55
18. ZHU, Zoe 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:42.69 242 51.43 58.27 57.00 55.99
19. VOLGGER, Sara 12 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:47.79 226 53.97 1:00.21 57.15 56.46

YOB 2011

1. KLEINERT, Ella 11 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 2:50.75 538 38.88 43.35 44.21 44.31
2. RUEGSEGGER, Margaux 11 Rfn 2:54.26 506 38.37 44.43 45.45 46.01
3. MAIR, Leah 11 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing2:54.79 502 39.81 45.40 45.14 44.44
4. VASILIC, Emma 11 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:57.18 482 40.53 44.74 46.39 45.52
5. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:59.57 463 41.36 45.64 46.69 45.88
6. RIESS, Amelie 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:01.30 450 41.44 45.75 47.66 46.45
7. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 3:02.44 441 42.76 46.80 47.87 45.01
8. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11 SSV Bozen 3:05.01 423 42.68 47.14 48.01 47.18
9. JUNGE, Pia 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:05.39 421 41.77 48.08 48.41 47.13

10. ASTER, Hannah 11 SSV Bozen 3:12.78 374 43.47 48.88 51.41 49.02
11. BAUER, Emma 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:19.85 336 46.15 51.32 51.37 51.01
12. MANDELLI, Margherita 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD3:24.54 313 44.85 51.85 53.23 54.61
13. STEIN, Florentine 11 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:27.05 302 46.11 53.97 56.35 50.62
14. RIEDEL, Noemi 11 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 3:30.07 289 46.80 53.97 53.02 56.28
15. SPICKER, Laura 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:51.02 217 52.18 1:00.40 1:00.51 57.93
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 31, Women, 200m Breaststroke

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. MEGYESI, Vanda 09 UNI GY 2:44.56 602 36.85 42.29 42.65 42.77
2. KOLBMANN, Mira 09 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:46.30 583 37.94 42.33 44.02 42.01
3. HOFER, Elina 10 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing2:50.49 541 37.35 43.71 45.17 44.26
4. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 2:50.73 539 38.93 43.64 44.38 43.78
5. NEKRASOV, V. 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:51.95 527 37.41 44.37 43.88 46.29
6. BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:53.55 513 37.56 44.05 46.01 45.93
7. SCHULZ, Clarissa 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:53.93 509 38.97 43.99 45.24 45.73
8. KOOP, Emilia 09 SC Wfr. München 2:54.05 508 38.62 44.03 45.71 45.69
9. SCHMITT, Julia 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:59.31 465 41.35 46.57 45.96 45.43

10. KALTENECKER, M. 09 DJK Sportbund München 3:02.32 442 41.67 46.82 47.33 46.50
11. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:02.73 439 44.29 44.49 46.09 47.86
12. HAUER, Helena 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:04.83 424 40.56 48.07 48.90 47.30
13. KUHN, Fiona 10 SV Lohhof 3:10.82 386 42.55 47.96 50.45 49.86
14. PFEFFERKORN, Anna 10 LSV Tirol 3:11.59 381 44.34 49.77 48.98 48.50
15. MASCHKE, Maxima 10 TSV 1860 Mühldorf 3:12.76 374 43.91 48.64 49.91 50.30
16. WEBER, Anna-Lena 10 TV Parsberg 3:21.39 328 45.42 51.14 52.53 52.30
17. WALTHER, Mara Malin 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:27.33 301 45.37 52.94 55.37 53.65
18. BOELLER, Sophie 10 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:28.68 295 46.91 53.56 54.59 53.62
19. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:44.55 236 52.53 57.70 58.79 55.53
20. HORNIKEL, Luisa 10 Wfr. Leonberg 3:49.43 222 51.84 58.18 1:00.27 59.14

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. STOTZ, Heike 07 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 2:44.21 605 36.45 41.82 42.68 43.26
2. ROESSLER, Nathalie 08 Wfr. Leonberg 2:57.83 477 40.27 46.19 46.09 45.28
3. FORSTER, Sophia 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:00.71 454 41.66 46.90 46.21 45.94
4. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima08 TV Kempten 3:08.15 402 42.58 48.13 49.55 47.89
5. HESS, Maxima 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:10.26 389 43.71 48.16 49.18 49.21
6. MELLICH, Charlotte 07 Wfr. Leonberg 3:14.18 366 43.23 49.81 50.64 50.50
7. FRANKE, Helena 08 SV Lohhof 3:14.38 365 43.08 48.51 51.26 51.53
8. CZECZKO, Lea 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 3:15.88 356 44.45 49.78 51.12 50.53
9. STRIPLING, Stefanie 07 TV Kempten 3:24.50 313 46.04 51.34 53.67 53.45

10. BUETTNER, Hanna 08 DJK Sportbund München 3:35.22 269 47.51 54.61 57.28 55.82
11. CANGL, Katharina 07 DJK Sportbund München 3:41.38 247 47.93 55.95 58.37 59.13

2006 and older

1. WEBER, Nicole 95 SV Augsburg 1911 2:40.75 645 36.53 41.25 41.48 41.49
2. WAPPLER, Emma 06 LSV Tirol 2:45.89 587 38.00 42.29 42.57 43.03
3. SIGMUND, Emily 05 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing2:52.04 526 37.97 42.43 45.05 46.59
4. ROSSO, Sofia 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:58.63 470 41.27 45.35 46.31 45.70
5. SCHWOED, Anna 06 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:59.15 466 39.19 45.43 47.18 47.35
6. HATIL, Ayla 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:00.15 458 41.43 46.62 46.76 45.34
7. SCHUSTER, Nina 06 TV Kempten 3:00.95 452 39.22 46.36 48.39 46.98
8. STOECKL, Simona 01 TV Parsberg 3:03.23 436 40.20 46.03 48.55 48.45
9. ZUELLICH, Marlene 05 SG Nordoberpfalz 3:11.95 379 42.17 49.14 50.28 50.36

10. SCHLESINGER, Violetta 69 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 3:17.91 346 44.20 50.12 51.91 51.68

Open

1. WEBER, Nicole 95 SV Augsburg 1911 2:40.75 645 36.53 41.25 41.48 41.49
2. STOTZ, Heike 07 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 2:44.21 605 36.45 41.82 42.68 43.26
3. MEGYESI, Vanda 09 UNI GY 2:44.56 602 36.85 42.29 42.65 42.77
4. WAPPLER, Emma 06 LSV Tirol 2:45.89 587 38.00 42.29 42.57 43.03
5. KOLBMANN, Mira 09 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:46.30 583 37.94 42.33 44.02 42.01
6. HOFER, Elina 10 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing2:50.49 541 37.35 43.71 45.17 44.26
7. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 2:50.73 539 38.93 43.64 44.38 43.78
8. KLEINERT, Ella 11 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 2:50.75 538 38.88 43.35 44.21 44.31
9. NEKRASOV, V. 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:51.95 527 37.41 44.37 43.88 46.29

10. SIGMUND, Emily 05 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing2:52.04 526 37.97 42.43 45.05 46.59
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 31, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

11. BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:53.55 513 37.56 44.05 46.01 45.93
12. SCHULZ, Clarissa 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:53.93 509 38.97 43.99 45.24 45.73
13. KOOP, Emilia 09 SC Wfr. München 2:54.05 508 38.62 44.03 45.71 45.69
14. RUEGSEGGER, Margaux 11 Rfn 2:54.26 506 38.37 44.43 45.45 46.01
15. MAIR, Leah 11 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing2:54.79 502 39.81 45.40 45.14 44.44
16. VASILIC, Emma 11 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:57.18 482 40.53 44.74 46.39 45.52
17. ROESSLER, Nathalie 08 Wfr. Leonberg 2:57.83 477 40.27 46.19 46.09 45.28
18. SLACH, Katharina 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:58.23 473 41.36 46.26 46.91 43.70
19. ROSSO, Sofia 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:58.63 470 41.27 45.35 46.31 45.70
20. SCHWOED, Anna 06 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 2:59.15 466 39.19 45.43 47.18 47.35
21. SCHMITT, Julia 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:59.31 465 41.35 46.57 45.96 45.43
22. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:59.57 463 41.36 45.64 46.69 45.88
23. HATIL, Ayla 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:00.15 458 41.43 46.62 46.76 45.34
24. FORSTER, Sophia 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:00.71 454 41.66 46.90 46.21 45.94
25. SCHUSTER, Nina 06 TV Kempten 3:00.95 452 39.22 46.36 48.39 46.98
26. RIESS, Amelie 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:01.30 450 41.44 45.75 47.66 46.45
27. KALTENECKER, M. 09 DJK Sportbund München 3:02.32 442 41.67 46.82 47.33 46.50
28. POPIC, Laura 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:02.34 442 41.96 46.24 47.19 46.95
29. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 3:02.44 441 42.76 46.80 47.87 45.01
30. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:02.73 439 44.29 44.49 46.09 47.86
31. STOECKL, Simona 01 TV Parsberg 3:03.23 436 40.20 46.03 48.55 48.45
32. HAUER, Helena 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:04.83 424 40.56 48.07 48.90 47.30
33. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11 SSV Bozen 3:05.01 423 42.68 47.14 48.01 47.18
34. JUNGE, Pia 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:05.39 421 41.77 48.08 48.41 47.13
35. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima08 TV Kempten 3:08.15 402 42.58 48.13 49.55 47.89
36. NOZIK, Alissia 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:08.42 401 43.16 48.40 49.07 47.79
37. GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:08.99 397 43.28 48.21 49.08 48.42
38. HESS, Maxima 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:10.26 389 43.71 48.16 49.18 49.21
39. KUHN, Fiona 10 SV Lohhof 3:10.82 386 42.55 47.96 50.45 49.86
40. PFEFFERKORN, Anna 10 LSV Tirol 3:11.59 381 44.34 49.77 48.98 48.50
41. ZUELLICH, Marlene 05 SG Nordoberpfalz 3:11.95 379 42.17 49.14 50.28 50.36
42. MASCHKE, Maxima 10 TSV 1860 Mühldorf 3:12.76 374 43.91 48.64 49.91 50.30
43. ASTER, Hannah 11 SSV Bozen 3:12.78 374 43.47 48.88 51.41 49.02
44. MELLICH, Charlotte 07 Wfr. Leonberg 3:14.18 366 43.23 49.81 50.64 50.50
45. FRANKE, Helena 08 SV Lohhof 3:14.38 365 43.08 48.51 51.26 51.53
46. CZECZKO, Lea 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 3:15.88 356 44.45 49.78 51.12 50.53
47. ERLER, Marietta 12 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:16.60 353 44.85 51.18 50.91 49.66
48. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:16.76 352 45.19 50.46 50.94 50.17
49. SCHLESINGER, Violetta 69 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 3:17.91 346 44.20 50.12 51.91 51.68
50. STROHMAIER, Kassandra12 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:18.34 343 45.64 51.75 52.80 48.15
51. ZAVGORODNJA, Alisa 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:18.74 341 47.57 50.36 51.51 49.30
52. BAUER, Emma 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:19.85 336 46.15 51.32 51.37 51.01
53. ODAU, Elisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:21.33 328 46.26 51.73 52.22 51.12
54. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie13 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:21.35 328 45.85 51.98 52.09 51.43
55. WEBER, Anna-Lena 10 TV Parsberg 3:21.39 328 45.42 51.14 52.53 52.30
56. BARDISEVICIUTE, Luka 14 Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras3:24.40 314 48.04 52.87 53.49 50.00
57. STRIPLING, Stefanie 07 TV Kempten 3:24.50 313 46.04 51.34 53.67 53.45
58. MANDELLI, Margherita 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD3:24.54 313 44.85 51.85 53.23 54.61
59. KAMINSKI, Laura 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:25.02 311 46.65 52.58 55.38 50.41
60. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 3:25.86 307 47.38 52.51 54.10 51.87
61. STEIN, Florentine 11 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:27.05 302 46.11 53.97 56.35 50.62
62. WALTHER, Mara Malin 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:27.33 301 45.37 52.94 55.37 53.65
63. BOELLER, Sophie 10 TB 1888 Erlangen 3:28.68 295 46.91 53.56 54.59 53.62
64. RIEDEL, Noemi 11 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 3:30.07 289 46.80 53.97 53.02 56.28
65. GENZ, Emma Sophie 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:34.39 272 48.58 55.23 57.37 53.21
66. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:34.58 271 50.49 54.77 55.35 53.97
67. MAMOT, Paula 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:34.99 269 48.84 55.13 55.70 55.32
68. BUETTNER, Hanna 08 DJK Sportbund München 3:35.22 269 47.51 54.61 57.28 55.82
69. SIGL, Philippa 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:35.95 266 51.66 54.78 55.59 53.92
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 31, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

70. HOEFT, Amelie 13 SV Augsburg 1911 3:36.57 264 48.31 55.16 56.93 56.17
71. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:37.42 261 49.17 56.39 57.65 54.21
72. PETER, Luisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:38.57 256 49.94 56.91 58.21 53.51
73. GRAZEV, Eliana Elexa 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:38.66 256 47.44 57.27 57.40 56.55
74. WAN, Zhuo 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:38.91 255 51.02 55.27 56.67 55.95
75. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:41.27 247 49.95 56.79 57.01 57.52
76. CANGL, Katharina 07 DJK Sportbund München 3:41.38 247 47.93 55.95 58.37 59.13
77. TARGA, Matilde 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD3:42.63 243 48.79 57.02 59.27 57.55
78. ZHU, Zoe 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:42.69 242 51.43 58.27 57.00 55.99
79. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:44.55 236 52.53 57.70 58.79 55.53
80. WITTIG, Carolin 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:47.03 229 51.66 58.76 59.95 56.66
81. VOLGGER, Sara 12 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:47.79 226 53.97 1:00.21 57.15 56.46
82. REICHELT, Victoria 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:48.05 226 52.58 57.62 59.79 58.06
83. HORNIKEL, Luisa 10 Wfr. Leonberg 3:49.43 222 51.84 58.18 1:00.27 59.14
84. SPICKER, Laura 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:51.02 217 52.18 1:00.40 1:00.51 57.93
85. RIESS, Lara 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 4:08.24 175 54.75 1:04.68 1:05.52 1:03.29
86. ACHECHE, Roua 14 CNM 4:28.37 138 1:00.90 1:06.48 1:10.84 1:10.15
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